

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JAMIE LEE TASKER,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. SC09-1281

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF THE DECISION
OF THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

GLEN P. GIFFORD
APPELLATE DIVISION CHIEF
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 664261
301 S. MONROE ST., SUITE 401
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 606-8500

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. ERROR IN VICTIM INJURY SCORING WHICH FIRST OCCURRED DURING AN EARLIER SENTENCING PROCEEDING IS COGNIZABLE WHEN RAISED INITIALLY IN A MOTION TO CORRECT A SENTENCING ERROR FOLLOWING PROBATION REVOCATION.	2
II. TASKER WAS ERRONEOUSLY SENTENCED PURSUANT TO A SCORESHEET WHICH INCLUDED 40 POINTS FOR SEX CONTACT ALTHOUGH HE PLED GUILTY AS CHARGED TO AN OFFENSE IN WHICH CONTACT WAS ALLEGED IN THE ALTERNATIVE.	7
CONCLUSION.....	9
CERTIFICATES OF SERVICE AND FONT SIZE	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Altman v. State</u> , 852 So. 2d 870 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003).....	7
<u>Blackburn v. State</u> , 762 So. 2d 989 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000)	8
<u>Bryant v. State</u> , 35 Fla. L. Weekly D62 (Fla. 4th DCA Dec. 30, 2009).....	passim
<u>Fredette v. State</u> , 786 So. 2d 27 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001).....	8
<u>Fretwell v. State</u> , 852 So. 2d 292 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003)	8
<u>June v. State</u> , 784 So. 2d 1257 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001)	4
<u>Louis v. State</u> , 764 So. 2d 930 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000).....	8
<u>Merkt v. State</u> , 764 So. 2d 865 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000)	4
<u>Robinson v. State</u> , 985 So. 2d 1192 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2008);	4
<u>Seagrave v. State</u> , 802 So. 2d 281 (Fla. 2001).....	7
<u>STATUTES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
Section 800.04(5)(a), Florida Statutes (2003)	7
Section 800.04, Florida Statutes (1997).....	7
Section 924.06(2), Florida Statutes (2007).....	3, 4
<u>RULES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.140(e).....	2
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.704(d)(25)	5
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.800(b).....	2, 3, 4
